be approved by the County Planning Commission and the local municipality. 

In lieu of a plat plan, the developer shall submit a Site Plan. Such Plan shall be at 

a scale of 1” to 10’. Where building development and parking lot development is 
in excess of twenty-five thousand (25,000) square feet, combined topographic 
data at two (2) foot contour intervals shall be required. Each site plan shall 
through one or more pages show: 

A. Existing site conditions (topography, as needed, drainage, tree clusters, 
buildings, utilities, roads and nearby properties).

[...]

Each Mobile Home Stand shall provide adequate tie downs, able to 

withstand a wind pressure of fifteen (15) pounds per square foot on any 
exposed vertical surface. Both “over-the-top” and “frame tie downs” 
shall be required. The strapping for any “over-the-top” tie down shall be 
of four thousand seven hundred (4,700) tensile strength. 

E. Internal Street System – The internal street system in privately owned Mobile 
Home Parks shall be privately owned, constructed and maintained in accordance 
with the applicable sections set forth in Article VIII, Design Standards, and

[...]

Lot Area Requirements – The planning and location of individual recreational 
vehicle lots shall be governed by the following minimum requirements: 

1. Lot Area – Recreational Vehicle lots shall have a minimum width of thirty 

(30) feet and shall not be less than one thousand, five hundred (1,500) square 
feet (0.034 acres) in total area. Such size is considered to accommodate 
parking for one (1) Recreational Vehicle, one (1) automobile parking space, 
an accessory structure and related outdoor facilities (grill, picnic tables, 
benches, etc.).